
Potential Shared-Use Opportunities List 
 
 
 

This section of the CIP provides a list of both Fairfax County Public Schools (FCPS) projects and County projects 
in the 5-10 year period that have potential shared-used opportunities. This list was previously provided to both the 
Board of Supervisors and the School Board in fall 2017, and has been updated to reflect the latest information.  
This list is sorted by both Supervisory District and by Referendum year and does not include projects that are in 
the design or construction phase.   
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Project Referendum 
Year

District

Braddock
Public Schools - Wakefield Forest Elementary 2019 Braddock
Public Schools - Bonnie Brae Elementary 2021 Braddock
Libraries - Kings Park Community Library Renovation 2026 Braddock
Housing Development - Little River Glen IV TBD Braddock
Housing Development - One University TBD Braddock

Dranesville District
Public Schools - Dranesville Elementary 2023 Dranesville
Public Schools - Herndon Elementary 2023 Dranesville
Public Schools - Future Western High School 2025 Dranesville
Libraries - Herndon Fortnightly Community Library Renovation 2026 Dranesville
Public Schools - Pimmit Hills Repurpose 2027 Dranesville

Fairfax City
Health and Human Services - Willard Health Center Renovation 2020 Fairfax City

Hunter Mill District
Libraries - Reston Regional Library 2012 Hunter Mill
Health and Human Services - Embry Rucker Shelter 2016 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Crossfield Elementary 2019 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Louise Archer Elementary 2019 Hunter Mill
Libraries - Patrick Henry Library 2020 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Armstrong Elementary 2021 Hunter Mill
Public Safety - Fox Mill Fire Station 2022 Hunter Mill
Public Safety - Frying Pan Fire Station 2022 Hunter Mill
Fairfax County Park Authority - North County RECenter TBD Hunter Mill
Government Facilities and Programs - RTCN Library and Community Space TBD Hunter Mill
Health and Human Services - RTCN Shelter and Human Service Center TBD Hunter Mill
Housing Development - Crescent Redevelopment TBD Hunter Mill
Housing Development - Stonegate Renovation TBD Hunter Mill
Transportation/Pedestrian Initiatives - Herndon Monroe Area Development Study TBD Hunter Mill

5-10 Year CIP Period: 
Potential Shared Use Opportunities by District *

*List does not include projects that are currently in the design or construction phase.
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*List does not include projects that are currently in the design or construction phase.

Lee District
Public Safety - Franconia Police Station 2015 Lee
Health and Human Services - CSB - Crossroads Renovation 2020 Lee
Libraries - Kingstowne Community Library (new) 2020 Lee
Public Schools - Twain Middle 2025 Lee
Public Schools - Route 1 Area Elementary 2027 Lee
Public Schools - Virginia Hills Repurpose 2027 Lee
Housing Development - Mount Vernon Garden Apartments TBD Lee
Housing Development - Murraygate Village Apartments Renovation TBD Lee
Housing Development - Oakwood Senior Housing TBD Lee

Mason District
Public Safety - Police Tactical Operations 2015 Mason
Public Safety - Mason Police Station 2018 Mason
Public Safety - Seven Corners Fire Station 2018 Mason
Libraries - George Mason Regional Library Renovation 2020 Mason
Public Schools - Bren Mar Park Elementary 2021 Mason
Government Facilities and Programs - Willston Multi-Cultural Center TBD Mason
Health and Human Services - East County Health and Human Services Center TBD Mason

Mt. Vernon District
Public Safety - Penn Daw Fire Station 2015 Mt. Vernon
Fairfax County Park Authority - Events Center 2016 Mt. Vernon
Health and Human Services - Eleanor Kennedy Shelter 2016 Mt. Vernon
Health and Human Services - Lorton Community Center 2016 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Gunston Fire Station 2018 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Mount Vernon Fire Station 2018 Mt. Vernon
Libraries - Lorton Community Library Renovation 2020 Mt. Vernon
Libraries - Sherwood Regional Library Renovation 2020 Mt. Vernon
Public Schools - Saratoga Elementary 2025 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Mt Vernon Police Station Renovation 2026 Mt. Vernon
Government Facilities and Programs - Original Mt. Vernon High School TBD Mt. Vernon
Housing Development - North Hill TBD Mt. Vernon
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - OCR - Kings Crossing Redevelopment TBD Mt. Vernon
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Potential Shared Use Opportunities by District *

*List does not include projects that are currently in the design or construction phase.

Providence District
Public Safety - Police Evidence Storage Annex 2018 Providence
Public Schools - Mosby Woods Elementary 2019 Providence
Public Safety - Oakton Fire Station 2022 Providence
Public Schools - Waples Mill Elementary 2023 Providence
Public Schools - Dunn Loring Repurpose 2027 Providence
Public Schools - Tysons Elementary 2027 Providence
Courts Facilities - Historic Courthouse Renovation -  Phase II TBD Providence
Government Facilities and Programs - Massey Complex Redevelopment and Master Planning TBD Providence
Libraries - Central Providence Area (Merrifield, Dunn Loring, Metro West) Library (new) TBD Providence

Springfield District
Public Schools - West Springfield High 2015 Springfield
Public Schools - White Oaks Elementary 2015 Springfield
Public Schools - Silverbrook Elementary 2017 Springfield
Public Safety - Fairview Fire Station 2018 Springfield
Public Schools - Centreville High 2021 Springfield
Public Schools - Willow Springs Elementary 2021 Springfield
Public Safety - Pohick Fire Station Renovation 2022 Springfield
Public Schools - Union Mill Elementary 2023 Springfield
Health and Human Services - Springfield Community Resource Center (new) 2024 Springfield
Public Schools - Sangster Elementary 2025 Springfield
Public Safety - West Springfield Police Station Renovation 2026 Springfield
Housing - Autumn Willow Senior Housing TBD Springfield

Sully District
Public Safety - Emergency Vehicle Operations and K9 Center 2015 Sully
Health and Human Services - Sully Community Center 2016 Sully
Public Safety - Criminal Justice Academy 2018 Sully
Public Schools - Brookfield Elementary 2021 Sully
Public Schools - Lee's Corner Elementary 2021 Sully
Public Safety - Chantilly Fire Station Renovation 2022 Sully
Public Schools - Centre Ridge Elementary 2023 Sully
Public Schools - Cub Run Elementary 2023 Sully
Public Schools - Poplar Tree Elementary 2023 Sully
Health and Human Services - Tim Harmon Center (A New Beginning/Fairfax/Cornerstones) 2024 Sully
Public Schools - Virginia Run Elementary 2025 Sully
Libraries - Centreville Regional Library Renovation 2026 Sully
Libraries - Chantilly Regional Library Renovation 2026 Sully
Public Safety - Sully Police Station Renovation 2026 Sully
Housing Development - Housing at Route 50/West Ox Road TBD Sully
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5-10 Year CIP Period: 
Potential Shared Use Opportunities by District *

*List does not include projects that are currently in the design or construction phase.

To Be Determined
Public Schools - Silver Line Elementary 2019 TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - DVS Alternative Fuel Site (new) 2026 TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - DVS North/Northwest Maintenance Facility (new) 2026 TBD
Public Safety - Volunteer Fire Station 2026 TBD
Public Safety - Wellfit/Performance Testing Center 2026 TBD
Fairfax County Park Authority - Sports Complex Opportunities TBD TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - Performing Arts Center (new) TBD TBD
Housing Development - Affordable Housing Opportunities TBD TBD
Libraries - Tysons Library (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Fire and Rescue Station Replacement (partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Police Station (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Schools - Five New and/or Repurposed Schools TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future High School Site TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future Western High TBD TBD
Public Schools - Modular Relocations TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 1 Middle School TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 12 Elementary Schools TBD TBD
Revitalization - Annandale Cultural Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - County Conference Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - Tysons Redevelopment (new) TBD TBD

Countywide
Parks - Land Acquisition and Development 2020 Countywide
Government Facilities and Programs - Joint Venture Development TBD Countywide
Health and Human Services - Early Childhood Education Initiatives TBD Countywide
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Libraries - Reston Regional Library 2012 Hunter Mill

Public Safety - Emergency Vehicle Operations and K9 Center 2015 Sully
Public Safety - Franconia Police Station 2015 Lee
Public Safety - Penn Daw Fire Station 2015 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Police Tactical Operations 2015 Mason
Public Schools - West Springfield High 2015 Springfield
Public Schools - White Oaks Elementary 2015 Springfield

Fairfax County Park Authority - Events Center 2016 Mt. Vernon
Health and Human Services - Eleanor Kennedy Shelter 2016 Mt. Vernon
Health and Human Services - Embry Rucker Shelter 2016 Hunter Mill
Health and Human Services - Lorton Community Center 2016 Mt. Vernon
Health and Human Services - Sully Community Center 2016 Sully

Public Schools - Silverbrook Elementary 2017 Springfield

Public Safety - Criminal Justice Academy 2018 Sully
Public Safety - Fairview Fire Station 2018 Springfield
Public Safety - Gunston Fire Station 2018 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Mason Police Station 2018 Mason
Public Safety - Mount Vernon Fire Station 2018 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Police Evidence Storage Annex 2018 Providence
Public Safety - Seven Corners Fire Station 2018 Mason

Public Schools - Crossfield Elementary 2019 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Louise Archer Elementary 2019 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Mosby Woods Elementary 2019 Providence
Public Schools - Silver Line Elementary 2019 TBD
Public Schools - Wakefield Forest Elementary 2019 Braddock

Health and Human Services - CSB - Crossroads Renovation 2020 Lee
Health and Human Services - Willard Health Center Renovation 2020 Fairfax City
Libraries - George Mason Regional Library Renovation 2020 Mason
Libraries - Kingstowne Community Library (new) 2020 Lee
Libraries - Lorton Community Library Renovation 2020 Mt. Vernon
Libraries - Patrick Henry Library 2020 Hunter Mill
Libraries - Sherwood Regional Library Renovation 2020 Mt. Vernon
Parks - Land Acquisition and Development 2020 Countywide

Public Schools - Armstrong Elementary 2021 Hunter Mill
Public Schools - Bonnie Brae Elementary 2021 Braddock
Public Schools - Bren Mar Park Elementary 2021 Mason
Public Schools - Brookfield Elementary 2021 Sully
Public Schools - Centreville High 2021 Springfield
Public Schools - Lee's Corner Elementary 2021 Sully
Public Schools - Willow Springs Elementary 2021 Springfield

Public Safety - Chantilly Fire Station Renovation 2022 Sully
Public Safety - Fox Mill Fire Station 2022 Hunter Mill
Public Safety - Frying Pan Fire Station 2022 Hunter Mill
Public Safety - Oakton Fire Station 2022 Providence
Public Safety - Pohick Fire Station Renovation 2022 Springfield

5-10 Year CIP Period: 
Potential Shared Use Opportunities by Year*

*List does not include projects that are currently in the design or construction phase.
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Public Schools - Centre Ridge Elementary 2023 Sully
Public Schools - Cub Run Elementary 2023 Sully
Public Schools - Dranesville Elementary 2023 Dranesville
Public Schools - Herndon Elementary 2023 Dranesville
Public Schools - Poplar Tree Elementary 2023 Sully
Public Schools - Union Mill Elementary 2023 Springfield
Public Schools - Waples Mill Elementary 2023 Providence

Health and Human Services - Springfield Community Resource Center (new) 2024 Springfield
Health and Human Services - Tim Harmon Center (A New Beginning/Fairfax/Cornerstones) 2024 Sully

Public Schools - Future Western High School 2025 Dranesville
Public Schools - Sangster Elementary 2025 Springfield
Public Schools - Saratoga Elementary 2025 Mt. Vernon
Public Schools - Twain Middle 2025 Lee
Public Schools - Virginia Run Elementary 2025 Sully

Government Facilities and Programs - DVS Alternative Fuel Site (new) 2026 TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - DVS North/Northwest Maintenance Facility (new) 2026 TBD
Libraries - Centreville Regional Library Renovation 2026 Sully
Libraries - Chantilly Regional Library Renovation 2026 Sully
Libraries - Herndon Fortnightly Community Library Renovation 2026 Dranesville
Libraries - Kings Park Community Library Renovation 2026 Braddock
Public Safety - Mt Vernon Police Station Renovation 2026 Mt. Vernon
Public Safety - Sully Police Station Renovation 2026 Sully
Public Safety - Volunteer Fire Station 2026 TBD
Public Safety - Wellfit/Performance Testing Center 2026 TBD
Public Safety - West Springfield Police Station Renovation 2026 Springfield

Public Schools - Dunn Loring Repurpose 2027 Providence
Public Schools - Pimmit Hills Repurpose 2027 Dranesville
Public Schools - Route 1 Area Elementary 2027 Lee
Public Schools - Tysons Elementary 2027 Providence
Public Schools - Virginia Hills Repurpose 2027 Lee

Courts Facilities - Historic Courthouse Renovation -  Phase II TBD Providence
Courts Facilities - Historic Courthouse Renovation -  Phase II TBD Providence
Fairfax County Park Authority - North County RECenter TBD Hunter Mill
Fairfax County Park Authority - Sports Complex Opportunities TBD TBD
Fairfax County Park Authority - Sports Complex Opportunities TBD TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - Joint Venture Development TBD Countywide
Government Facilities and Programs - Massey Complex Master Planning TBD Providence
Government Facilities and Programs - Massey Complex Redevelopment and Master Planning TBD Providence
Government Facilities and Programs - Original Mt. Vernon High School TBD Mt. Vernon
Government Facilities and Programs - Performing Arts Center (new) TBD TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - Performing Arts Center (new) TBD TBD
Government Facilities and Programs - RTCN Library and Community Space TBD Hunter Mill
Government Facilities and Programs - Willston Multi-Cultural Center TBD Mason
Health and Human Services - Early Childhood Education Initiatives TBD Countywide
Health and Human Services - East County Health and Human Services Center TBD Mason
Health and Human Services - RTCN Shelter and Human Service Center TBD Hunter Mill
Housing - Autumn Willow Senior Housing TBD Springfield
Housing Development - Affordable Housing Opportunities TBD TBD
Housing Development - Affordable Housing Opportunities TBD TBD
Housing Development - Crescent Redevelopment TBD Hunter Mill
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Housing Development - Housing at Route 50/West Ox Road TBD Sully
Housing Development - Housing at Route 50/West Ox Road TBD Sully
Housing Development - Little River Glen IV TBD Braddock
Housing Development - Mount Vernon Garden Apartments TBD Lee
Housing Development - Murraygate Village Apartments Renovation TBD Lee
Housing Development - North Hill TBD Mt. Vernon
Housing Development - Oakwood Senior Housing TBD Lee
Housing Development - One University TBD Braddock
Housing Development - Stonegate Renovation TBD Hunter Mill
Libraries - Central Providence Area (Merrifield, Dunn Loring, Metro West) Library (new) TBD Providence
Libraries - Central Providence Area (Merrifield, Dunn Loring, Metro West) Library (new) TBD Providence
Libraries - Tysons Library (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Libraries - Tysons Library (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Seized Vehicle Facility (new) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons East Fire and Rescue Station (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Fire and Rescue Station Replacement (partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Fire and Rescue Station Replacement (partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Police Station (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Tysons Police Station (new - partial proffer funding) TBD TBD
Public Safety - Volunteer Fire Station TBD TBD
Public Schools - Five New and/or Repurposed Schools TBD TBD
Public Schools - Five New and/or Repurposed Schools TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future High School Site TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future High School Site TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future Western High TBD TBD
Public Schools - Future Western High TBD TBD
Public Schools - Modular Relocations TBD TBD
Public Schools - Modular Relocations TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 1 Middle School TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 1 Middle School TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 12 Elementary Schools TBD TBD
Public Schools - Renovation of 12 Elementary Schools TBD TBD
Revitalization - Annandale Cultural Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization - Annandale Cultural Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - County Conference Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - County Conference Center (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - OCR - Kings Crossing Redevelopment TBD Mt. Vernon
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - OCR - Kings Crossing Redevelopment TBD Mt. Vernon
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - Tysons Redevelopment (new) TBD TBD
Revitalization and Neighborhood Improvements - Tysons Redevelopment (new) TBD TBD
Stormwater Management Program - Stormwater/Wastewater Facility TBD TBD
Transportation - Community Business Center (CBC) Municipal Parking Facilities (new) TBD TBD
Transportation - Community Business Center (CBC) Pedestrian Circulation Systems (new) TBD TBD
Transportation/Pedestrian Initiatives - Herndon Monroe Area Development Study TBD Hunter Mill
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